

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10364 OF 2024

Ashok Buvaso Naikwadi And Ors.

VERSUS

Bhagubai Maruti Naikwad And Ors.

...

Mr. V. A. Shastry, Advocate for Petitioner

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. When confronted with the relevant statutory provision in relation to the issue raised in the Petition, the learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. In that view of the matter, list this Petition after five weeks.
2. However, it is made clear that the pendency of this petition shall not preclude the concerned Court from proceeding with the trial.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]